4 Solidity capital/customer buffers does not include provisions for future longevity reservations

Q3 2016

61,490

Q2 2016

61,439

Q1 2016

60,513

Q4 2015

61,011

Q3 2015

64,020

Solidity capital

MNOK

MNOK

468 421

254 209

-217

508

-291

589489

Q3 2016Q2 2016Q1 2016Q4 2015Q2 2015

798

272

690
275

73 123

546

-27

5

-23

Result development1 Earnings per share2

Customer buffers developmentSolidity capital Storebrand Life Group

8

Group

Special items

Operating result

Financial items and risk result life

SII position Storebrand Group

9

1 The estimated Economic solvency position of Storebrand Group is calculated using the current Storebrand implementation of the Solvency II Standard model
with the company's interpretation of the transition rules from the NFSA. Output is sensitive to changes  in financial markets, development of reserves, changes in
assumptions and improvements of the calculation framework in the economic capital model as well as changes in the Solvency II legislation and national
interpretation of transition rules.

Target SII margin 150%

Economic Solvency position(%)1 Estimated Sensitivities

131

116

145

122

128

34

49

20

38

27

124 37UFR 3.7%

Spread +50 bp, VA +15bp 155

Equity -25% 161

Interest
rates +50 bp

165

Interest
rates -50bp

165

Estimated economic
SII-margin Q3 2016

165

161

Key takeaways

122 131

50 34

Q3 2016

165

Q2 2016

172

 Asset return and results build solvency

 Reinsurance on lapse risks

 Model change reduces transition rule

 Sub debt issued 4Q not included in ratio

SII standard modelTransitional rules

Solvency II movement from Q2 2016 to Q3 2016

10

+3.2%

Interest rates

+2.4%

Asset return
and results

+3.5%

Model and
assumption

changes

Q3 2016 ex.
transitionals

Mass lapse
reinsurance

131% +34.0%

Transition
rules

165%

Q3 2016 incl.
transitionals

122%

Q2 2016 ex.
transitionals

-0.2%

~9% solvency generation
from own measures, return

and results

Storebrand Group

Profit

11

Group

3Q 01.01 - 30.09 Full year

NOK million 2016 2015 2016 2015 2015

Fee and administration income 1 040 1 046 3 097 3 157 4 317

Insurance result 238 198 694 677 820

Operational cost -797 -755 -2 299 -2 357 -3 268

Operating profit 481 489 1 492 1 477 1 869

Financial items and risk result life 209 -217 542 10 -107

Result before amortisation and longevity 690 272 2 034 1 487 1 762

Provision longevity - -96 - -402 -1 764

Amortisation and write-downs of intangible assets -114 -108 -344 -316 -437

Result before tax 576 67 1 690 768 -438

Tax -135 -3 -224 -187 1 821

Sold/liquidated business - -0 - -0 -0

Profit after tax 441 64 1 466 581 1 382

Storebrand Group

Profit

Profit per line of business

12

Group

3Q 01.01 - 30.09 Full year

NOK million 2016 2015 2016 2015 2015

Savings - non-guaranteed 246 264 766 720 1 020

Insurance 163 120 438 471 488

Guaranteed pension 126 20 378 439 329

Other result 155 -133 453 -143 -75

Result before amortisation and longevity 690 272 2 034 1 487 1 762

3Q 01.01 - 30.09 Full year

NOK million 2016 2015 2016 2015 2015

Fee and administration income 1 040 1 046 3 097 3 157 4 317

Insurance result 238 198 694 677 820

Operational cost -797 -755 -2 299 -2 357 -3 268

Operating profit 481 489 1 492 1 477 1 869

Financial items and risk result life 209 -217 542 10 -107

Result before amortisation and longevity 690 272 2 034 1 487 1 762

Savings (non-guaranteed)
- continued top line growth

Profit

Profit per product line

13

Savings

3Q 01.01 - 30.09 Full year

NOK million 2016 2015 2016 2015 2015

Fee and administration income 681 646 2 014 1 902 2 662

Operational cost -431 -381 -1 250 -1 183 -1 638

Operating profit 249 266 763 719 1 025

Financial items and risk result life -3 -2 2 1 -4

Result before amortisation 246 264 766 720 1 020

3Q 01.01 - 30.09 Full year

NOK million 2016 2015 2016 2015 2015

Unit linked Norway 56 71 178 163 201

Unit linked Sweden 43 41 120 113 139

Asset Management segment 111 116 351 306 485

Retail banking 35 36 117 137 195

Result before amortisation 246 264 766 720 1 020

Savings (non-guaranteed)
- strong growth in retail lending

128

Q3 2015

119

Q3 2016

132

Q2 2016

128

Q1 2016

125

Q4 2015

Reserves and premiums Unit Linked

B
N

O
K

Assets Under Management

B
N

O
K

570

Q3 2016

571

Q3 2015

562

Q2 2016

569

Q1 2016

567

Q4 2015

 18% premium growth in UL
premiums1

 5% top line growth in Savings2

 28% retail lending growth2

Comments

3,43,5
3,7

3,23,2

1,151,16
1,201,191,21

Q2 2016Q1 2016Q4 2015 Q3 2016Q3 2015

1 Excluding transfers. Growth from YTD 2015 to YTD 2016.
2 Growth figures from 3Q 2015 to 3Q 2016.

14

Savings

Retail bank balance and Net Interest